06-25-2001



Attorney's Docket No. 2000-093

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dorsett JR., David R. G - 13 - OI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(e	(Rev. 93) Oct. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Assistant Commissio		F Patent and Trademark Off
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dorsett JR., David R. G - 13 - Ol Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes \(\) No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes \(\) No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\) If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	Olo No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	401758	520
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dorsett JR., David R. G - 13 - O Additional name(s) of conveying	To the Honorable Assistant Commissio	ilei oi Patents and Tradem	arks.
Dorsett JR., David R. G - 13 - O Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 Nature of Conveyance:	Name of conveying party(ies)	MRD	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 Assignment Merger Change of Name	Dorsett JR., David R.		Legal Department
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
Other	Nature of Conveyance:		
Execution Date: June 13, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755.623 B. Patent No.(s) Filed: December 29, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Syrnyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Assignment		☐ Merger
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755.623 B. Patent No.(s) Filed: December 29, 2000 Additional numbers attached?	Other		Change of Name
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,623 B. Patent No.(s) Filed: December 29, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 8. Deposit account number: 50-0496 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:2		-/	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231			execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 Washington, DC 20231	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755	5,623	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 8. Deposit account number: 50-0496 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mashington, DC 20231	Filed: Dece	mber 29, 2000	
Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231		Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 8. Deposit account number: 50-0496 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iiled:	
Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 8. Deposit account number: 50-0496 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Attorney's Name: Ronald A. Krasnow		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Santa Clara, CA 95051 8. Deposit account number: 50-0496 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Legal Department		Enclosed
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 Signature Date			(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Statement and signature:		
Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 35, 321 (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing informa	./
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Ronald A. Krasnow Reg. No. 33, 321 (Name of Person Signing)	Una	Signature Jake 13, 200
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	Total number of pages being	g submitted, including cove	r sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:2
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231		monts to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Washington, DC 20231		Box Ass Box Assistant Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks
		. Washingto	on, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0264

Attorney Docket No.: 10555-024001/2000-093

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Sole)

EREAS, David R. Dorsett, Jr. residing at 3281 Marilyn Court, Pleasanton, California 94588, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention:		DATABASE SYSTEM TORIAL REASEARCH			
Filing Date: Decemb	ber 29, 2000	Application No	<u>09/755, 623</u> ; and		
California 95051, herein	after referred to as		ated at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, of acquiring an interest in the invention and granted on the same;		
assigned, and by these papplication, and to all for Letters Patent and Regist throughout the world, at otherwise. The right, title as fully and exclusively at the full term of any Lett	presents do assign reign counterparts (in trations which may not to claim the properties of the properties of the counterpart is to be as it would have been the counterpart and Registers Patent Pate	to Assignee all right, ti including patent, utility m hereafter be granted on to iority from the application be held and enjoyed by Assignment and enjoyed by Assignment which may be	reby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has itle and interest in and to the invention and todel and industrial designs), and in and to any he same in the United States and all countries ion as provided by the Paris Convention, or ssignee and Assignee's successors and assigns ssignor had this assignment not been made, for granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, longation or extension thereof.		
with Assignee in the pro- improvements, (b) execu- and instruments of transf Letters Patent and Regist in Assignee, or Assignee	osecution of U.S. Interpretation of U.S. Interpretation of U.S. Interpretation of U.S. Interpretations for the inverse successors and as	Patent applications and for edge and deliver all such such other acts as Assign nation and improvements in signs.	gnee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate oreign counterparts on the invention and any a further papers, including patent applications are lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any and all countries, and to vest title thereto		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his names on the date indicated.					
Date: 61301		David R. Dorset	tt, Jr.		
STATE OF Californ	nia				
COUNTY OF Santa C	clara , before me,	ence Lamanta	, Notary Public, personally appeared		
DAVID R. DORSETT.	JR. personally know	wn to me (or proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the		
nerson whose name is si	ubscribed to the wit	thin instrument and ackno	wledged to me that he executed the same in his		
authorized capacity, and	d that by his signat	ure on the instrument the	person, or the entity upon behalf of which the		

WITNESS my hand and official seal

person acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

Signature Klille O'aWanta

RENEE LAMANTIA
Commission # 1252598
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0265